

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10194 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	20.07.2026	<u>RNT,J & PKC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner while challenging the order of detention dated 19.01.2026 passed by the District Collector which was confirmed by the State Government vide G.O.Rt.No.546 dated 11.03.2026 submits that the detenu was granted bail in 5th case (5th ground) on 06.02.2026 but that has not been considered. 2. Sri Keerthi Teja Kondaveeti, learned Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents submits that the bail order was granted after the order of detention. So, no question for consideration of the bail order by the detaining authority. However, the detaining authority has taken into consideration, the effect, if the detenu was released on bail. 3. However, the bail order dated 06.02.2026 is prior to the opinion of Advisory Board as also the order of the confirmation of the State. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the detenu did not make any representation after passing of the order of detention dated 19.01.2026 nor at any point of time, bringing on	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		record to the notice of the detaining authority, advisory board or the State, regarding the bail granted, subsequent to the order of the detention. 5. Under the said circumstances, learned Government Pleader shall obtain instructions with respect to the consideration of the bail order dated 06.02.2026 by the Advisory Board and by the State while passing the order of confirmation. 6. We also grant liberty to the petitioner to file appropriate application/representation if so advised for revocation of the order of detention before the State Government under Section 14 of the Prevention of Dangerous Activities of Bootleggers, Dacoits, Drug-Offenders, Goondas, Immoral Traffic Offenders and Land-Grabbers Act, 1986. 7. Post on 10.08.2026. _____ RNT,J _____ PKC,J AG	