

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10194 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	19.08.2026	<u>RNT, J & AGD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application has been filed for amendment, in the prayer in view of the subsequent developments taking place that is the rejection of the detenue's representation, by the Collector on 07.07.2026, the same has been confirmed by the State on 14.07.2026. The first representation was made on 01.03.2026. 2. Accordingly, this application is allowed. 3. Let the amendment be brought on record. <u>W.P.No.10194 of 2026</u> List on 21.08.2026. RNT,J AGD,J KPV	